
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/02/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,221,007
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,382,057

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 3,551,160
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 3,728,718
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 3,915,154

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 4,110,912
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 4,316,458

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 4,532,280
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 4,758,894
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 4,996,839

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 5,246,681
7.66% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,805,848 $146,296,269 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 5,509,015
6.81% 4.31% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,864,980 $163,758,986 $164,000,000 $79,100,000 2.073 4.8% 32.7% 13th Payment 5,784,466
3.71% 3.89% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,876,644 $174,878,905 $174,000,000 $83,900,000 2.073 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 6,073,689
5.76% 2.01% 13 01/31/24 Wed $20,947,004 $187,908,698 $188,000,000 $90,700,000 2.073 3.5% 37.0% 15th Payment 6,377,374

9.00% 9.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $31,462,828 $202,675,553 $206,000,000 $101,700,000 2.025 5.2% 40.3% 16th Payment 6,696,242
8.00% 8.00% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,306,776 $214,406,986 $214,000,000 $105,700,000 2.025 3.2% 42.3% 17th Payment 7,031,055
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,048,816 $227,804,574 $167,000,000 $82,469,136 2.025 3.7% 44.4% 18th Payment 7,382,607
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $32,573,466 $247,597,287 $181,000,000 $89,400,000 2.025 5.4% 47.4% 19th Payment 7,751,738
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $20,245,085 $259,898,868 $195,000,000 $96,300,000 2.025 3.4% 49.2% 20th Payment 8,139,325
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $23,371,745 $274,100,311 $206,000,000 $101,700,000 2.025 3.9% 51.2% 21st Payment 8,546,291

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $37,459,486 $296,861,931 $222,000,000 $109,600,000 2.025 6.2% 54.2% 22nd Payment 8,973,605
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $23,174,549 $311,452,417 $231,000,000 $114,100,000 2.025 3.9% 56.0% 23rd Payment 9,422,286
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $25,346,658 $328,763,013 $246,000,000 $121,500,000 2.025 4.2% 57.9% 24th Payment 9,893,400
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $38,684,411 $354,976,356 $268,000,000 $132,300,000 2.025 6.4% 60.6% 25th Payment 10,388,070
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,406,294 $370,522,002 $288,000,000 $142,200,000 2.025 3.9% 62.1% 26th Payment 10,907,473

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $28,388,257 $389,422,667 $302,000,000 $149,100,000 2.025 4.7% 63.9% 27th Payment 11,452,847
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $42,935,828 $418,522,295 $325,000,000 $160,500,000 2.025 7.1% 66.5% 28th Payment 12,025,489
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $26,062,908 $436,155,905 $348,000,000 $171,900,000 2.025 4.4% 67.9% 29th Payment 12,626,764
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $32,703,272 $458,306,230 $370,000,000 $182,700,000 2.025 5.4% 69.7% 30th Payment 13,258,102
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $50,234,919 $492,330,960 $400,000,000 $197,500,000 2.025 8.2% 72.2%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,881,781 $515,221,110 $421,000,000 $207,900,000 2.025 5.6% 73.7% Total 214,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $49,054,908 $548,387,617 $454,000,000 $224,200,000 2.025 8.1% 75.9%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $72,840,632 $597,723,475 $515,000,000 $254,300,000 2.025 11.7% 78.7%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,890,483 $622,709,854 $363,000,000 $179,259,259 2.025 6.1% 80.0%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $55,260,354 $660,138,372 $378,000,000 $186,700,000 2.025 9.0% 81.8%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $80,212,104 $714,467,019 $400,000,000 $197,500,000 2.025 12.8% 84.1%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $44,268,580 $744,450,674 $416,000,000 $205,400,000 2.025 7.3% 85.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $80,127,513 $798,722,026 $441,000,000 $217,800,000 2.025 12.8% 87.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $106,914,713 $871,136,679 $500,000,000 $246,900,000 2.025 16.7% 89.3%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $53,122,296 $907,117,065 $540,000,000 $266,700,000 2.025 8.7% 90.2%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $160,014,643 $1,015,496,955 $630,000,000 $311,100,000 2.025 24.0% 92.6%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $181,755,013 $1,138,601,865 $730,000,000 $360,500,000 2.025 26.7% 94.6%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/2/2024


